_			
77	FORM PTO-1595 F 04-13-19 PATENTS ONLY		
MYKN 4III	-To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa copy thereof. 10101017	attached original documents or	
	Name of conveying party(ies): Honeywell, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED</u> BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY Internal Address:	
	3. Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [x] Other Confirmatory License	Street Address: City: WASHINGTON, D.C.	
	Execution Date 3/3/99	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached [] Yes [X] No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/135,412 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
	Name: US ARMY RESEARCH LABORATORY Internal Address: AMSRL-CS-CC-IP (Carolyn Bourget)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$	
	Street Address: <u>2800 Powder Mill Road</u> City: <u>Adelphi</u> State: <u>MD</u> ZIP: <u>20783-1197</u>	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 19-2201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
0	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE /12/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000000 192201 09135412		
0	FC:561 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Paul S. Clohan Name of Person Signing Total num	Date 3-26-99 ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

PATENT REEL: 9870 FRAME: 0428

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

U.S. Patent A	pplication for FIBER OPTIC	C CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY
Inventor(s):	Hibbs-Brenner, Mary K. Walker, Harold Y., Jr.	Honeywell Case No.: H16-16270 A1 US
U.S. Serial No.	: 09/135,412	Contract No.: DAAL01-94-C-3426
Filing Date:	08/14/98	Contractor: Honeywell
The in	vention identified above is a "S	ubject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause
52.227-12, date	ed June 1989, included in Cont	ract No. DAAL01-94-C-3426 with the Department of
the Army. Th	is document is confirmatory of	the paid-up license granted to the Government under
this contract in	n this invention, patent applicat	ion, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights
acquired by th	e Government by the reference	d clause.
•	•	irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the
	ed patent application. Signed this day of	1
		HONEYWELL INC.
		By: David S. Hoiriis Vice President & Associate General Counsel Intellectual Property Honeywell Plaza Minneapolis, Minnesota 55408

Corporate Seal

RECORDED: 04/01/1999

PATENT REEL: 9870 FRAME: 0429